
STREAM MITIGATION RULE WORKGROUP (effective 10/10/2007)

ORGANIZATION CONTACT ADDRESS PHONE FAX/EMAIL

Atwell-Hicks Tina Papesh 30575 Bainbridge Rd.
Suite 180
Solon, Ohio 44139

(440) 439-2000 tpapesh@atwell-hicks.com

Advanced Civil Design Richard Kelly 422 Beecher Road
Gahanna, Ohio 43230

(614) 428-7750 rkelly@advancedcivildesign.com

American Electric Power Jon Magalski 1 Riverside Plaza
Columbus, Ohio 43215

(614) 716-2240 jmmagalski@aep.com

American Electric Power Rob Reash 1 Riverside Plaza
Columbus, Ohio 43215

(614) 716-1237 rjreash@aep.com

Atwell-Hicks Stephan Ryder 30575 Bainbridge Road
Suite 180
Solon, Ohio 44139

(440) 349-2000 sryder@atwell-hicks.com

Baker & Hostetler, LLP Maureen Brennan 3200 National City Center
1900 East Ninth Street
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-3485

(216) 621-0200 mbrennan@bakerlaw.com

BBC&M Engineering, Inc. Mary Sharrett 6190 Enterprise Court
Dublin, OH 43016

(614) 793-2226 msharrett@bbcm.com

Buckeye Mineral Services, Inc. Paul Leist 834 Cookson Avenue
New Philadelphia, Ohio 44663

(330) 339-2100 pleist@buckeyemineral.com

Burgess & Niple Mitch Strain 5085 Reed Road
Columbus, Ohio 43220

(614) 459-2050 mstrain@burnip.com

Burgess & Niple Katherine Fontaine 5085 Reed Road
Columbus, Ohio 43220

(614) 459-2050 kfontaine@burnip.com

CH2M HILL Robert Hook 1 South Main Street
Suite 1100
Dayton, Ohio 45402

(937) 228-3180 rhook@ch2m.com

Chagrin River Watershed
Partners

Amy Holtshouse P.O. Box 229
Willoughby, Ohio 44096-0229

(440) 975-3870 alh@crwp.org 

Chagrin Valley Engineering, Ltd. Larry Ludwig 22999 Forbes Road
Suite B
Oakwood, Ohio 44146

(440) 439-1999 ludwig@cvelimited.com



ORGANIZATION CONTACT ADDRESS PHONE FAX/EMAIL

Chester Willcox & Saxbe, LLP
Ohio Aggregate and Industrial
Minerals Association 

April Bott 65 East State Street #1000
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4213

(614) 221-4000 abott@cwslaw.com

Chester Willcox & Saxbe, LLP

Ohio Coal Association

April Bott 65 East State Street #1000
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4213

(614) 221-4000 abott@cwslaw.com

Chester Willcox & Saxbe, LLP

Ohio Coal Association

Nate Orosz 65 East State Street #1000
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4213

(614)334-6117 norosz@cwslaw.com

City of Columbus Recreation &
Parks

Elayna Grody 200 Greenlawn Avenue
Columbus, Ohio 43223

(614) 645-3304 EMGrody@Columbus.gov

Cleveland State University Linda Sekura (216) 598-0113 LSekura@aol.com

Consol Energy, Inc. Ron Winland P.O. Box 98
Cumberland, Ohio 43732

(740) 558-7225 ronwinland@consolenergy.com

Cuyahoga River RAP Charles Hambly 1299 Superior Avenue
Cleveland, Ohio 44114

(216) 241-2414 hamblyc@CuyahogaRiverRAP.org

Davey Resource Group Ana Burns 1500 North Mantua Street
Kent, Ohio 44240

(800) 828-8312 aburns@davey.com

Davey Resource Group Stuart Jennings 1500 North Mantua Street
Kent, Ohio 44240

(614) 208-8706 sjennings@davey.com

Eco-Design Scott Sonnenberg (614) 733-0049 scottesonn@aol.com

EMH&T Holly Blunck 5500 Ne Albany Road
Columbus, Ohio 43054

(614)775-4513 hblunck@emht.com

EMH&T Sandy Doyle-Ahern 5500 Ne Albany Road
Columbus, Ohio 43054

(614) 470-9435 sdoyleahern@emht.com

EnviroScience, Inc. Michael Liptak 3781 Darrow Road
Stow, Ohio 44224

(330) 688-3858 mliptak@enviroscience.com

Envirotech Consultants Vickie Derr 5380 Township Road 143 NE
Somerset, Ohio 43783

(740) 743-1669 vderr@optistreams.net

FMSM Engineers Alan Schlindwein 11687 Lebanon Road
Cincinnati, Ohio 45241-2012

(513) 842-8232 aschlindwein@fmsm.com



ORGANIZATION CONTACT ADDRESS PHONE FAX/EMAIL

Friends of Alum Creek Tributaries Kimberly Williams 2820 Watkins Road
Columbus, OH 43207

(614) 409-0511 kwilliams@friendsofalumcreek.org

Friends of the Great Miami Brian Bohl P.O. Box 141482
Cincinnati, Ohio 45250-1482

(513) 772-7645 bjbohl@hotmail.com

Friends of Wetlands John Katko 1517 Eddington Road East
Cleveland, Ohio 44118

carex50@yahoo.com

Hull & Associates, Inc. Hugh Crowell 6397 Emerald Parkway
Suite 200
Dublin, Ohio 43016

(614) 793-8777 hcrowell@hullinc.com

HzW Environmental Consultants,
LLC

Greg Eastridge 6105 Heisley Road
Mentor, Ohio 44060

(440) 357-1260 geastridge@hzwenv.com

HzW Environmental Consultants,
LLC

Jason McKenney 6105 Heisley Road
Mentor, Ohio 44060

(440) 357-1260 jmckenney@hzwenv.com

Land Stewards, LLC Mark Wilson 31 East Paramont Road
Columbus, Ohio 43202

(614) 447-8053 landstewards@att.net

Mad Scientist LLC Mark Dilley 1084 East College Avenue
Westerville, Ohio 43081-2560

(614) 818-9156 MADilley@earthlink.net

Mannik & Smith John Kusnier 1800 Indian Wood Circle
Maumee, Ohio 43537

(419) 891-2222 JKusnier@manniksmithgroup.com

Northeast Ohio Areawide
Coordinating Agency

Andy Vidra 1299 Superior Avenue
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-3204

(216) 241-2414 avidra@mpo.noaca.org

Office of Surface Mining (DOI) Max Luehrs 4605 Morse Road, Room 102
Columbus, Ohio 43230

(614) 416-2238 mluehrs@osmre.gov

Ohio Department of Natural
Resources

Vicki Deisner 2045 Morse Road
Columbus, Ohio 43229-6693

(614) 265- vicki.deisner@dnr.state.oh.us

Ohio Department of Natural
Resources

Brian Mitch 2045 Morse Road #C4
Columbus, Ohio 43229-6693

(614) 265-6378 brian.mitch@dnr.state.oh.us

Ohio Department of Natural
Resources

John Mathews 2045 Morse Road
Columbus, Ohio 43229-6693

(614) 265-6685 john.mathews@dnr.state.oh.us

Ohio Department of
Transportation

Bill Cody 1980 West Broad Street
Columbus, Ohio 43223

(614) 466-5198 bill.cody@dot.state.oh.us



ORGANIZATION CONTACT ADDRESS PHONE FAX/EMAIL

Ohio Department of
Transportation

Don Rostofer 1980 West Broad Street
Columbus, Ohio 43223

(614) 387-3057 donald.rostofer@dot.state.oh.us

Ohio Department of
Transportation

Matt Raymond 1980 West Broad Street
Columbus, Ohio 43223

(614) 466-5129 matt.raymond@dot.state.oh.us

Ohio Environmental Council  Trent Doherty 1207 Grandview Avenue #201
Columbus, Ohio 43212-3449

(614) 487-7506 trent@theoec.org

Ohio EPA Pete Simcic 50 West Town Street, Suite 700
P.O. Box 1049
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1049

(614)644-3037 pete.simcic@epa.state.oh.us

Ohio EPA Paul Anderson 2110 East Aurora Road
Twinsburg, Ohio 44087

(330) 963-1228 paul.anderson@epa.state.oh.us

Ohio EPA Ric Queen 50 West Town Street, Suite 700
P.O. Box 1049
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1049

(614) 644-2872 ric.queen@epa.state.oh.us

Ohio EPA Dan Dudley 50 West Town Street, Suite 700
P.O. Box 1049
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1049

(614) 644-2876 dan.dudley@epa.state.oh.us

Ohio EPA Alauddin Alauddin 50 West Town Street, Suite 700
P.O. Box 1049
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1049

(614) 728-8575 alauddin.alauddin@epa.state.oh.us

Ohio EPA Randy Bournique 50 West Town Street, Suite 700
P.O. Box 1049
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1049

(614) 644-2013 randy.bournique@epa.state.oh.us

Ohio Greenways Elaine Marsh 2179 Everett Rd.
Peninsula, OH 44264

(330) 657-2055 ohgreenway@aol.com

Ohio Home Builders Association,
Inc.

Brock Wanless 17 South High Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215

(614) 228-6647 bwanless@ohiohba.com 

Ohio Wetlands Foundation Vincent Messerly 1220 Stone Run Court
Lancaster, Ohio 43130

(740) 654-4016 vmesserly@ohiowetlands.org

Oxbow River and Stream
Restoration

Joel Bingham 5511 Young Road
Stow, Ohio 44224

(330) 656-1206 joeloxbowriver@neo.rr.com



ORGANIZATION CONTACT ADDRESS PHONE FAX/EMAIL

Porter Wright Morris & Arthur 

Ohio Chamber of Commerce

Christopher Schraff 41 South High Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215-6194

(614) 227-2097 cschraff@porterwright.com 

R.D. Zande & Associates, Inc. Bob Madej 1500 Lake Shore Drive
Suite 100
Columbus, Ohio 43204

(614) 486-4383 robertmadej@zande.com

R.D. Zande & Associates, Inc. Kim Yoder 1500 Lake Shore Drive
Suite 100
Columbus, Ohio 43204

(614) 486-4383 kimberlyyoder@zande.com

River Oaks Group Eric Mather (513) 234-5025 emather@riveroaksgroup.com

Roetzel & Andress Shane Farolino 222 South Main Street
Akron, Ohio 44308

(330) 849-6680 sfarolino@ralaw.com

Shaw Environmental &
Infrastructure

Rosty Caryk 250 Cooper Avenue
Suite 110
Tonawanda, NY 14150

(716) 871-2024 rostyslaw.caryk@shawgrp.com

Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP

Ohio Utility Trade Group

Michael Snyder 41 South High Street #2400
Columbus, Ohio 43215

(614) 463-9441 msnyder@slk-law.com 

The Nature Conservancy Tony Sasson 6375 Riverside Drive #50
Dublin, Ohio 43017-5045

(614) 717-2770 asasson@tnc.org

TranSystems Jennifer Arp 55 Public Square, Suite 800
Cleveland, OH 44113

(216) 861-1780 jrarp@transystems.com

TranSystems Tracy Engle 55 Public Square, Suite 800
Cleveland, OH 44113

(216) 861-1780 tlengle@transystems.com

Ulmer & Berne LLP Greg Smith 88 East Broad Street
Suite 1980
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3506

(614) 228-8400 gsmith@ulmer.com

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Rebecca Rutherford 502 8th Street
Huntington, WV 25701

(304) 399-5210 Rebecca.A.Rutherford@lrh01.usace.army.mil

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and
Pease LLP

Scott Doran 52 East Gay Street, PO Box 100
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008

(614) 464-8248 smdoran@vssp.com

West Creek Preservation
Committee

Neal Hess P.O. Box 347113
Parma, Ohio 44134

(216) 749-3720 nhess@westcreek.org




